
Day Date Opponent Location Varsity JV
Class                 

Dismissal

Mon 2/25/19 First Day of Practice Village Green 3:15 3:15 -

Mon 2/25/19 Parent Meeting ECA 6:00 6:00 -

Tue 3/5/19 scrimmage TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD

Thur 3/7/19 scrimmage TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD

Sat 3/9/19 Cotopaxi El Pomar 5 3:00 3:00 -

Tue 3/12/19 @ Manitou Springs Rogers Maestas Field 4:00 5:00 2:15

Thur 3/14/19 Peyton El Pomar 5 4:30 5:00 -

Sat 3/16/19 @ Denver Christian Denver Christian 11:00 1:00 -

Tue 3/19/19 @ Denver Jewish* Denver Jewish 4:00 - 1:30

Thur 3/21/19 Simla El Pomar 5 4:00 - 2:30

Sat 3/23/19 Longmont Christian* El Pomar 5 11:00 1:00 -

Tue 4/2/19 @ Kiowa* Kiowa 4:00 - 1:45

Thur 4/4/19 Calhan El Pomar 5 3:30 5:30 2:00

Sat 4/6/19 @ DHPH Runyon Sports Complex 1:00 TBD -

Tue 4/9/19 @ Mile High Academy* Mile High Academy 4:30 - 2:15

Thur 4/11/19 @ CSCS El Pomar/UCCS TBD TBD TBD

Sat 4/13/19 Front Range Christian El Pomar 5 1:00 3:00 -

Tue 4/16/19 @ Rocky Mtn. Lutheran* Rocky Mtn. Lutheran 4:00 6:00 1:00

Thur 4/18/19 Pikes Peak Christian* El Pomar 5 4:30 - -

Sat 4/20/19 make-up date/JV TBD TBD TBD -

Tue 4/23/19 @ St. Mary's Grace Center 6:30 4:00 2:30

Thur 4/25/19 Cornerstone Christian* El Pomar 5 4:30 - -

Sat 4/27/19 make-up date, or JV TBD TBD TBD -

Mon 4/29/19 Elbert* El Pomar 5 4:30 - -

District Quarterfinals

#6 @ #3; #5 @ #4

Mon 5/6/19 District Semifinals Spurgeon Field 10:00 or 12:30 - TBD

Mon 5/6/19 District Final Spurgeon Field 3:00 - -

Sat 5/11/19 Regional Semifinal District #1 seeds hosts 10:00 or 12:30 - -

Sat 5/11/19 Regional Final District #1 seeds hosts 3:00 - -

Thur 5/16/19 State Semifinal All Star Park, Lakewood 10:00 or 12:30 - TBD

Thur 5/16/19 State Final All Star Park, Lakewood 3:00 - -

* League Game 3/11/2019 10:19

Thur 5/2/18 Higher Seed -4:00 TBD

2019 High School Baseball

Evangelical Christian Academy
(133 innings max for all players; 70 innings max for pitchers)


